Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17054535 001 Seite 2 von 43
Page 2 of 43
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 ANTENNA REQUIREMENT

Technical Specification Value
Kind of Equipment: Lenovo YOGA Mouse
Type Designation: MOBTJLL
FCC ID: A5MMOBTJLL
IC: 5903G-MOBTJLL
Type of Equipment: Class B digital equipment
Equiupment Class: DTS and DXX
Wireless Technology: Bluetooth 4.0 Low Energy and 2.4 GHz Wireless
Rated output power: -2 dBm (Max.)
Operating Frequency Range:
2402-2480 MHz for Bluetooth
2402-2479 MHz for 2.4 GHz Wireless
Channel Number:
40 channels for Bluetooth 4.0 Low Energy
78 channels for 2.4 GHz Wireless
Channel Separation:
2 MHz for Bluetooth 4.0 Low Energy
1 MHz for 2.4 GHz Wireless
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Operating Voltage:
DC 5V via USB port for charging
DC 3.7V via Internal Lithium-ion Battery
Operating Temperature Range: 0℃ to 40℃
Antenna Type: Chip Antenna for Bluetooth and 2.4 GHz
Smart Antenna Systems: Not Applicable
Number of Antenna: 1
Antenna Gain: Max. 0.5dBi
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17054535 001 Seite 9 von 43
Page 9 of 43
Table 3: List of Radio Frequency Channel, Bluetooth 4.0 Low Energy
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
0 2402.00 11 2424.00 22 2446.00 33 2468.00
1 2404.00 12 2426.00 23 2448.00 34 2470.00
2 2406.00 13 2428.00 24 2450.00 35 2472.00
3 2408.00 14 2430.00 25 2452.00 36 2474.00
4 2410.00 15 2432.00 26 2454.00 37 2476.00
5 2412.00 16 2434.00 27 2456.00 38 2478.00
6 2414.00 17 2436.00 28 2458.00 39 2480.00
7 2416.00 18 2438.00 29 2460.00 -- --
8 2418.00 19 2440.00 30 2462.00 -- --
9 2420.00 20 2442.00 31 2464.00 -- --
10 2422.00 21 2444.00 32 2466.00 -- --
Table 4: List of Radio Frequency Channel, 2.4 GHz Wireless
RF